
Respondent Name 

Cydney Moore 

Complainant Name 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 
Glen Morgan reported via the portal 
 (Thu, 3 Aug 2023 at 4:50 PM) 
 
To whom it may concern, 
 
It has come to my attention that Cydney Moore in her current 2023 campaign for Burien City Council has 
violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A).  The details are as follows: 
 
1) Attempt to conceal campaign expenditures from the public (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 
42.17A.240) 
 
I was driving through Burien yesterday and I saw some Cydney Moore campaign signs out on the street, 
and I wondered whether she had started to follow Washington State’s campaign finance laws for a change 
this time or not.  It turns out, old habits die hard, and she appears determined to continue to break the law. 
 
Specifically, some expenditures for the Moore current 2023 campaign for the Burien City Council continue 
to be concealed from the public.  For example, nowhere in her C4 (expenditure) reports did she ever report 
the $72 filing fee paid to the secretary of state back in May during filing week as required by law.  There is 
no good reason to conceal this information from the public.  Yet, she chose to conceal this information 
from the public.  For clarification of the need to report this expenditure, I’ve attached the relevant AGO 
(AGO 1974:16 attached) which clearly spells this out as it applies in this specific example. 
 
For the record, only two C4s have been filed in the 2023 Moore campaign, and their total reported 
expenses are, based on these two limited reports, totaling $47.67.  
 
No expenses for signs, in-kind contributions for list builder, no treasurer expenditures, no cost of the PO 
box used by this campaign as a mailing address (and which has an annual expenditure), no costs for 
keeping the .url address reserved, the website updated, or anything else.  
 
There may be additional secret expenditures by this political campaign which were also concealed from the 
public.  Rarely is the lawbreaking restricted to just one violation.  PDC staff may need to do a complete 
forensic audit of this campaign to see what else was concealed from the public. 
 
Cydney Moore – a consistent history of breaking the law every campaign cycle 
  
The PDC has consistently “reminded” Candidate Cydney Moore to follow the law when she has been caught 
breaking the law in the past (See PDC Enforcement cases #73338, #59642, and #57779).  Obviously, this 
candidate requires more than just “reminders” to start following the law. 
 
This is a well-funded political campaign with a veteran politician with professional treasurer running as an 
incumbent politician.  She can do better and follow the law – even if it is just once in her political career. 
 
Let me know if you  need more information on this one. 
 
Best Regards, 
 
Glen Morgan 
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What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The public has a right to know how incumbent, experienced politicians spend their campaign cash, even if those 
same politicians want to hide the truth from the public.  Even if those same politicians always break the 
campaign finance laws when they run for office. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
Clearly provided information in complaint draft 
 
List of potential witnesses 
The treasurer and the candidate for sure. 
 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 








